
Sunday, March 1—2nd Sunday in Lent 
8:00 & 10:45 AM—Traditional Service 
9:00—Youth Choir Rehearsal 
9:20—Seven on Sunday 
9:30—Sunday School for all ages 
6:30 PM—Emmaus Service 
 
Monday, March 2 
9:00 AM—Archives 
10:30—Prayer Shawl 
6:00 PM—Praise Ringers Rehearsal 
6:30—Daisies, Brownies, Jr. Girl Scouts 
7:00—Property  
7:15—Psalm Ringers Rehearsal 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Tuesday, March 3 
7:00 PM—Senior Choir Rehearsal 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Wednesday, March 4 
6:00 PM—Lenten Service @ Salem Lutheran 

EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Thursday, March 5 
11:00 AM—Social Activities 
7:00 PM—Missionary Support 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Friday, March 6 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Saturday, March 7 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
 
 

Sunday, March 8—3rd Sunday in Lent 
Blood Pressure checks after both services 
8:00 & 10:45 AM—Traditional Service 
9:00—Youth Choir Rehearsal 
9:30—Sunday School for all ages 
6:30 PM—Emmaus Service 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Monday, March 9 
6:00 PM—Praise Ringers Rehearsal 
6:30—Brotherhood  
6:30—Daisies, Brownies, Jr. Girl Scouts 
7:15—Psalm Ringers Rehearsal 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Tuesday, March 10 
7:00 PM—Senior Choir Rehearsal 
7:00—Social Ministry 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Wednesday, March 11 
6:00 PM—Lenten Service @ Hill Lutheran 

EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Thursday, March 12 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Friday, March 13 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
Saturday, March 14 
1:00 PM—Creative Crusaders 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
 
 
 
 



Sunday, March 15—4th Sunday in Lent 
8:00 & 10:45 AM—Traditional Service 
9:00—Youth Choir Rehearsal 
9:30—Sunday School for all ages/Camp Sunday 
6:30—Emmaus Service 
EMERGENCY SHELTER 
EASTER FLOWER DEADLINE 
APRIL NEWSLETTER DEADLINE 
 
Monday, March 16 
6:00 PM—Praise Ringers Rehearsal 
6:30—Daisies, Brownies, Jr. Girl Scouts 
7:00 —Women of ELCA  
7:15—Psalm Ringers Rehearsal 
 
Tuesday, March 17 
12:00 PM—NOON MEAL 
7:00—FINANCE 
7:00 —Senior Choir Rehearsal 
7:00—Mutual Ministry 
 
Wednesday, March 18 
6:00 PM—Lenten Service @ Holy Trinity Lutheran 

 
Thursday, March 19 
7:00 PM—CHURCH COUNCIL 
 
Saturday, March 21 
1:00 PM—Easter Egg Hunt 
 
Sunday, March 22—5th Sunday in Lent 
8:00 AM—Traditional Service 
9:00—Youth Choir Rehearsal 
9:30—Sunday School for all ages 
10:45—Contemporary Service 
6:30 PM—Emmaus Service 
 
Monday, March 23 
6:00 PM—Praise Ringers Rehearsal 
6:30—Daisies, Brownies, Jr. Girl Scouts 
7:15—Psalm Ringers Rehearsal 
 
Tuesday, March 24 
7:00 PM—Senior Choir Rehearsal 
 
Wednesday, March 25 
9:00 AM—COLLATE NEWSLETTER 
6:00 PM—Lenten Service at St. James Lutheran 

Thursday, March 26 
125th Anniversary Meeting 
 
Saturday, March 28 
9:00 AM—Fellowship Retreat 
4:00 PM—Lenten Fish Dinner 
 
Sunday, March 29—Palm Sunday 
Broadcast 
8:00 & 10:45 AM—Traditional Service 
9:00—Youth Choir Rehearsal 
9:30—Sunday School for all ages 
6:30 PM—Emmaus Service 
St. Mark Noon Meal at Holy Trinity 
 
Monday, March 30 
6:00 PM—Praise Ringers Rehearsal 
6:30—Daisies, Brownies, Jr. Girl Scouts 
7:15—Psalm Ringers Rehearsal 
 
Tuesday, March 31 
7:00 PM—Senior Choir Rehearsal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


